

IN THE MIDST OF THE TEXAS HILL COUNTRY

Proclamation

Arbor Day April 4, 2025

- **WHEREAS,** Arbor Day is a celebration of trees and their vital role in the well-being of our environment, economy, and quality of life; and
- **WHEREAS**, trees improve the air we breathe, protect water resources, conserve energy, provide wildlife habitats, and enhance the beauty of our community; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Woodcreek recognizes the importance of preserving and planting trees as a sustainable practice for future generations; and
- **WHEREAS,** Arbor Day provides an opportunity to promote environmental stewardship and engage citizens in community efforts to protect and enhance our natural resources; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Woodcreek is committed to maintaining a green, healthy, and sustainable environment for all residents and visitors;
 - NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeff Rasco, Mayor of the City of Woodcreek, do hereby proclaim

 April 4, 2025 as Arbor Day

in the City of Woodcreek and encourage all citizens to:

- 1. Celebrate the contributions that trees make to our community by participating in tree planting events and educational activities.
- 2. Continue to protect and care for our existing trees and natural resources.
- 3. Inspire future generations to take part in creating a greener, more sustainable city.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City of Woodcreek to be affixed this 12th day of March, 2025.

Jeff Rasco Mayor, City of Woodcreek		
	Jeff Rasco, Mayor	

Kari Lebkuecher, City Secretary, Witness